Dr. S. Venkatraman Young Scientist Award to Dr. Neeraj Kumar for the year 2016

It is a great pleasure of Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari, Gujarat to inform you that Dr. Neeraj Kumar, Assistant Professor (Agricultural Meteorology), Agricultural Meteorological Cell, Department of Agricultural Engineering, N. M. College of Agriculture, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari, Gujarat has been awarded by the prestigious Dr. S. Venkatraman Young Scientist Award-2016 given by Association of Agrometeorologist, Anand Agricultural University, Anand, Gujarat. The award is being given every year at National Level for high quality fundamental and applied research in the field of Agricultural



Meteorology. Dr. Neeraj Kumar is the first Assistant Professor of State who has been selected for Dr. S. Venkatraman Young Scientist Award by Association of Agrometeorologist, Anand, Gujarat for his remarkable contributions as excellent research in the field of Agricultural Meteorology. Dr. Neeraj Kumar, has increased the pride of Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari, Gujarat in whole nation through his excellent research. Dr. Neeraj Kumar has been honored on 20 December 2016 at National Symposium on "AGMET-2016" on Climate driven food production systems, Agrometeorological interventions at Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu. In the honor, Dr. Neeraj Kumar has been awarded with Gold Medal and honour certificate. We wish him all the best for his future endeavors.

